WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 1096 (W. 193) (C. 32)

WELSH PUBLIC SERVICES OMBUDSMAN

The Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019 (Commencement) Regulations 2019

Made - - - 8 July 2019

The Welsh Ministers, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 77(1) of the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019(1), make the following Regulations:

Title and interpretation

- **1.**—(1) The title of these Regulations is the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019 (Commencement) Regulations 2019.
 - (2) In these Regulations "the Act" means the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019.

Commencement

2. The remaining provisions of the Act come into force on 23 July 2019.

Rebecca Evans
Minister for Finance and Trefnydd, one of the
Welsh Ministers

8 July 2019

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations.)

These Regulations commence the remaining provisions of the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019 ("the Act"). The remaining provisions come into force on 23 July 2019.

All other provisions of the Act came into force on 22 May 2019 (the date of Royal Assent) in accordance with section 77(2) of the Act.